

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form I-1
11-2-62

INCLINATION REPORT

PAGE 1

ONE COPY MUST BE FILED WITH EACH COMPLETION REPORT

Field Name _____ County Lea, New Mexico RRC Dist. No. _____
Operator Freeport Oil Company Address V & J Tower City Midland, Texas
Lease Name & No. West Garrett State Well No. 1 Survey _____

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
110	2 1/4	16.11	16.11
930	1 1/2	13.62	29.73
1500	1	9.98	39.71
2100	1 1/4	13.08	52.79
2563	1/2	4.03	56.82
3600	3/4	13.58	70.40
3778	1 1/2	4.66	75.06
4266	1 1/2	12.79	87.85
4530	3/4	3.46	91.31
5052	1 1/2	13.68	104.99
5310	1/4	1.14	106.13
5890	1/2	5.05	111.18
6375	1/2	4.22	115.40
6882	1	8.37	124.27
7335	1/2	3.91	128.18
8030	1 1/4	15.15	143.33
8267	3/4	3.10	146.43
8767	1	8.75	155.18
9390	2 1/2	27.16	182.34
9820	2 1/2	18.75	201.09
	1 1/2	20.20	221.29

11-2-62

PAGE 2

Field Name _____ County _____ RRC Dist. No. _____
Operator Freeport Oil Company Address _____ City _____
Lease Name & No. West Garrett State Well No. 1 Survey _____

[illegible]

Drill Pipe _____
 Was survey run in Tubing _____ ~~Casing~~ _____ Open Hole _____
 Distance to nearest lease line _____ feet
 Distance to lease lines as prescribed by field rules _____ feet

L. A. Rogers
Signature

Operator Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared Don A Parks, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who, after being duly sworn, on oath states that he is the operator of the well identified in this instrument (that he is acting at the direction and on behalf of the operator of the well identified in this instrument), and that such well was not intentionally deviated from the vertical whatsoever. (and that such well was deviated at random for the reason described in the attached statement).

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 26th day of October 1990.

Kay Wallace
Notary Public in and for Midland
County, Texas.

RRC Use Only:

Approved By: _____
Title: _____
Date: _____